2024-2025

Indicative Cost of the initial training e

Excluding apprenticeship training and increases linked to the price
revision index
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CONTRIBUTION
VIE ETUDIANTE ET
DE CAMPUS




CVEC

It is mandatory to pay the Contribution Vie
Etudiante et de Campus (CVEC)

= Free for scholarship holders, asylum
seekers...

= Free for fee-exempt students under an
exchange agreement

» 100 € for the others



ANNUAL FEES

General guidelines

CENTRALELYON



CALCULATION OF THE FEES

In addition to the choice of training, the fees depend on several factors :

Engineer Master Degree
ECL

Nationality of the student

Start date and end date X X
Date de soutenance de these X
Start date of enrolment in French X X

public higher education, without
interruption of training

>

Agreements between institutions X

Scholarships from the French X X X
government or French embassies

=
3
El

Other cases of partial or total exemptions exist. To see -
according do situations.
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Fees for a Master’s degree

excluding Erasmus Mundus Meta

Rate A : 243¢
Rate B : 3770 ¢

FREE for :

- French Government Scholars (BGF),

registration fees (exchange program only),

document Exemption from Differentiated Fees).

- Students coming under an exchange agreement exempting them from

- In certain clearly identified cases, non-EU students can benefit from the
European tariff. Please check the terms and conditions beforehand (see

EEEEEEEEEEEE



Fees for a Master’s degree

Erasmus Mundus Meta

Tarif « Programm students »

Students from countries participating in the Erasmus program
4 500 €

Tarif « Partner countries students »

All other countries defined by the European Commission as ‘third
countries not associated to the programme’™»

9 000 €

The list of eligible countries is available at the following link:
https://erasmus-plus.ec.europa.eu/programme-guide/part-a/eligible-countries

EEEEEEEEEEEE



Fees for PhD’s degree

= Full rate380 €
= Reduced rate for thesis starts after March 1st 190 €

= Free of charge for doctoral students in cotutelle if specified in the
agreemen
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Other fees

» Certificat de formation a la recherche
1 semestre 1 500 €
2 semestres 3 000 €

Students enrolled under exchange agreements are exempt from paying tuition fees.

These courses are not eligible for French Government Scholarships.

%S
=1
2]
.

IR
e

EEEEEEEEEEEE



I
NSURANC
E

CIR



SOCIAL INSURANCE

(heath)

Student with a
European card

No need for a coverage in

France except agreement with

country of origin

Other foreign
students

Registration to etudiant-
etranger.ameli.fr

Student attached to the
CPAM or other French
companies

Renewal upon presentation of

the school certificate
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OTHER INSURANCES

 Complementary health insurance highly advised

e Public liability insurance compulsory



OTHER COSTS




OTHER COSTS

In addition to tuition fees, the cost of living in France can be quite

high. We encourage students to consider the following before

committing to a program at Centrale :

= The average cost of living is 1 256 € per month (housing aid deducted).

= Back-to-school costs represent an average of €1 200 in additional
expenses.

= Students must have computer equipment.

= It is specified that student jobs alone cannot finance these studies
(demanding schedule and personal work...)
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